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BOX SCORE
HART-07 -  Game # 22  -  Foothill League Game # 11

 
<- GAME # 22 - Fri 4/27/07-    HART-07 -   0  Valencia         7  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 2 Maddox, Taylor    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1 0.000   0 .375
 9 Eyrich, Tyler     3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.333   1 .326
22 Hovis, Jake       2   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000   0 .290
20 Montgomery, Mike  3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .214
33 Torres, Jenzen    3   0   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  1 0.333   1 .365
10 Lucas, Bryan      2   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  0  1 0.000   0 .396
 3 Moniz, Spencer    3   0   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  3  0  0 0.667   2 .282
21 Cieszko, Mike     1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0 0.000   0 .200
17 Bailey, Garrett   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .111
12 Souza, Spenser    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .500
24 Matern, Trevor    1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  0 0.000   0 .365
25 Hernandez, Mattie 1   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 1.000   1 .172
32 Bauer, Trevor     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
42 Williams, Donny   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
   TEAM TOTALS      24   0   5   0   2   5  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0 18  6  3 0.208   5
 

<- GAME # 22 - Fri 4/27/07-    HART-07 -   0  Valencia         7  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
32 Bauer, Trevor    1  0  0  0  1  0  0  3.33  18  19  4  3  6  6  0  1  0  0  1  1  0 0  6.31 .333  6.31
42 Williams, Donny  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  3.67   6  13  3  3  2  0  0  1  0  0  3  0  0 0  5.72 .333  2.96
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  7.00  24  32  7  6  8  6  0  2  0  0  4  1  0 0  6.00 .333

HART-07       Game # 22 LINE SCORE vs Valencia         Fri 4/27/07 @ Valencia

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
HART-07-22    # 0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 5-3-5   Bauer[L-0-1], Williams(4) & Lucas
Valencia        1 0 2  1 1 2  x       7- 8-0-7   Fri 4/27/07 @Valencia: Corrales[w-5-3] & Linkmeyer

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART07:..NONE
Doubles:..Valencia:..Matzner (# 7), Bottenfield (#4)
Triples:..HART07:..NONE
Homers:...HART07:..NONE
Homers:...Valencia:..NONE
Record  ... HART07: (11-11)*(6-5 Foothill League).: Valencia:(14-6)*(9-2 Foothill League)
 
<- GAME # 22 - Fri 4/27/07-    HART-07 -   0  Valencia         7  Batting

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
 3 Bottenfield, Jord 4   1   2   1   0   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 6 Matzner, Chris    3   2   1   0   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
21 Mouselli, Robbie  2   1   0   2   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1
19 Kreuter, Cade     3   1   1   1   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0
 7 Tillich, Cameron  3   1   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
33 Linkmeyer, Dan    2   0   2   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
20 Higgins, Matt     2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
34 Pittman, Alex     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
11 Corrales, Kirk    2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 1 Amerian, Travis   0   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0
18 Hill, Virgil      3   1   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      24   7   8   7   0   6  2  0  0  0  0  1  3  4

<- GAME # 22 - Fri 4/27/07-    HART-07 -   0  Valencia         7  Pitching ->
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
22 Corrales, Josh   1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  24  26  0  0  5  5  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  24  26  0  0  5  5  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

              FOR HIGHLIGHTS of Game: SCROLL TO PAGE 3:

Scroll to Next Page to See 2007 Hart Baseball  22 Game Totals: Next Page -v



Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-07 Baseball  Stats all Games 2007 Season Thru G # 22
<- 22 GAMES as of Fri 4/27/07   HART-07-22   GAMES 2007 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
12 Souza, Spenser   5'11 165 RR OP 09  5   4   1   2   2   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   0   0  0 .500   3 .750 .400
10 Lucas, Bryan     6'2  170 RR C  08 22  53  15  21  16  11  12  6  1  3  4  1  2  2  1  84   4  4 .396  38 .717 .493
 2 Maddox, Taylor   5'11 170 RR OF 07 22  72  14  27  10   4   6  5  0  0  6  2  1  2  0  41   1  1 .375  32 .444 .397
24 Matern, Trevor   6'3  175 RR IF 08 22  63   9  23   2   5   5  2  0  0  7  1  1  0  1  15  55  6 .365  25 .397 .420
33 Torres, Jenzen   5'11 200 RR IP 08 22  63  11  23  11   8  12 12  0  0  0  2  1  3  5  12  31  9 .365  35 .556 .456
 9 Eyrich, Tyler    5'10 180 LL OP 08 21  46   7  15  11   5   5  2  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  62  10  3 .326  19 .413 .392
22 Hovis, Jake      6'2  175 RR OF 07 21  62  10  18  13   2   8  7  0  1  1  1  0  0  2  22   1  0 .290  28 .452 .333
 3 Moniz, Spencer   5'10 155 RR IF 08 21  39   7  11   7   4   6  0  0  0  3  3  1  0  4  24  43  1 .282  11 .282 .404
 8 Susdorf, Danny   5'10 175 RR OF 08 21  41   7   9   2   6   6  2  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   5   0  1 .220  11 .268 .319
15 Rehhaut, Jason   5'10 170 RR OP 08 20  41   8   9   5   3  11  1  0  1  3  0  1  1  2  25   0  0 .220  13 .317 .298
20 Montgomery, Mike 6'4  180 LL P  08 19  28   3   6   4   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   3   7  2 .214   6 .214 .241
21 Cieszko, Mike    5'10 175 RR IF 07 21  20   3   4   2   3   4  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  88   5  0 .200   4 .200 .304
25 Hernandez, Mattie5'9  175 RR IF 07 17  29   6   5   2   4   4  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  5  20  14  4 .172   6 .207 .368
17 Bailey, Garrett  5'9  165 RR C  08 15  27   6   3   2  11   8  0  0  0  2  1  1  1  3  31   4  1 .111   3 .111 .405
42 Williams, Donny  6'1  180 RR PI 07 14   6   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  13   4  2 .000   0 .000 .250
31 Nicewicz, Ben    6'0  175 RR OP 08  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
27 Tarello, Chris   6'0  170 RR P  08  5   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 5 Plante, Tim      6'3  170 RR P  07  7   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
11 Murphy, Jimmy    6'0  165 RR P  08  6   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
32 Bauer, Trevor    5'11 156 RR P  09  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
23 Stoffel, Cameron 6'2  175 RR P  07  3   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 7 McCarthy, Casey  6'3  175 RR P  08  7   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   3  0 .000   0 .000 .000
   TEAM TOTALS                        22 594 107 176  89  68  89 39  2  5 29 13 10 10 24 450 185 34 .296 234 .394 .385

<- 22 GAMES as of Fri 4/27/07   HART-07-22   GAMES 2007 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
 9 Eyrich, Tyler   5'10 180 L 08 9  3  0  4  2  1  0  0  25.00  95 106  10   5  21  13   6  6  1  1  3  1  0  1.40 .221
20 Montgomery, Mike6'4  180 L 08 9  9  2  0  4  3  0  2  43.33 169 196  26  17  38  49  20  6  0  5  3  2  0  2.75 .225
42 Williams, Donny 6'1  180 R 0710  4  0  5  2  2  2  0  28.34 105 125  16  12  31  18   8  4  0  2  7  0  0  2.96 .295
 7 McCarthy, Casey 6'3  175 R 08 7  4  1  1  2  2  0  0  20.33  80  89  11   9  21   6   8  4  0  1  0  1  0  3.10 .263
27 Tarello, Chris  6'0  170 R 08 5  0  0  3  0  0  0  0   5.00  17  22   3   3   3   6   4  1  0  1  1  0  1  4.20 .176
32 Bauer, Trevor   5'11 156 R 09 1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0   3.33  18  19   4   3   6   6   0  1  0  0  1  1  0  6.31 .333
11 Murphy, Jimmy   6'0  165 R 08 6  0  0  3  1  0  0  0   8.00  39  41   9   8  15   5   2  2  0  3  0  0  0  7.00 .385
23 Stoffel, Cameron6'2  175 R 07 3  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   2.67  17  18   6   3   6   1   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  7.87 .353
 5 Plante, Tim     6'3  170 R 07 7  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  13.33  55  66  16  15  23   7   5  3  0  2  0  2  0  7.88 .418
31 Nicewicz, Ben   6'0  175 R 08 1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0   1.67   9  14   7   7   6   1   3  0  0  0  0  0  0 29.34 .667

Pitching Totals                 58 22  3 19 11 11  2  2 151.00 604 696 108  82 170 112  57 27  1 16 15  7  1  3.80 .281

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2007 Stats then Click on 2007 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0721.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0723.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net
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PAGE 3: 04/27/2007 @ Valencia:
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 07-22: Hart 0, Valencia  7   (Foothill League Game # 11)

Hart suffers 3rd shutout of season, 7-0 at Valencia

For Box Score of game # 22, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File
 
Before today's game, we were in a 3 way tie for 2nd place in the Foothill League with Saugus & Canyon at 6-3.

Saugus beat West Ranch 14-9 today so Hart Drops to 4th place in the Foothill League.
 
From the LA Times: Canyon Country Canyon 14, Golden Valley 8
Tyler Pugmire was four for five weith a triple and double and four RBIs and Kenny Shanahan was three for five with a 
homer and double and four RBIs for visiting Cowboys (13-9, 7-4). Chris Kingsbury and Tim Powell were each two for four 
with a RBI. Golden Valley is 4-13 and 0-10.

Valencia called in the game to the Papers and this is what was on the LA Times Web Site:
Valencia 7, Hart 0 
Josh Corrales (5-3) struck out five and allowed five hits and two walks in a complete-game effort for the No. 13-
ranked Vikings (14-6, 9-2). Chris Matzner had a two-run double in the sixth inning and Jordan Bottenfield went two for 
four with a double in the fourth for Valencia. Spencer Moniz went two for three for the Indians (11-11, 6-5).
 
I am adding the following:
Trevor Bauer made his Hart Varsity debut after he was called up from the JV Team.
Trevor started the game against the # 13 Ranked Valencia Vikings and pitched very well he struck out the first batter 
he faced, but wound up giving up a run when his teammates made 2 errors. He struck out 2 batters in the inning.
 
He struck out the side in the 2nd giving up 1 hit, so had 5 strikeouts in the first 2 innings.
Trevor ran into trouble in the 3rd when he hit a batter with 1 out, got a force out but then gave up 3 straight 
singles, before getting his 6th strikeout of the game.
 
He opened the 4th getting a hard line drive for an out but then gave up a single and a double for another run, and 
Donny Williams relieved. Williams hit a batter but got the next 2 outs.
Williams was not as sharp as he was in his 2 previous games. He only gave up 2 hits in 3.2 innings but hit 3 batters 
and gave up 3 runs all on Sacrific Flies.
 
Hart hitters were in the "dumps" today getting only 5 singles off Josh Corrales.
Spencer Moniz had 2, Tyler Eyrich, Jenzen Torres and Mattie Hernandez had 1 apiece.
 
Hart was swept by Valencia by scores of 6-4, 5-1, 7-0.

The good thing is that it looks like we have a pretty good pitcher to finish up this season, and then for the next
2 years in Trevor Bauer. He has a lot of "stuff" and should only get better.
 
Hart will play at Saugus next Wednesday (May 2, 2007) at 3:15pm.

* NOTE * Last week Saugus beat Valencia by shutting them out twice (3-0 and 7-0).
In our previous meeting against Saugus we lost 8-1.
 


